English
AN\

for the Studenm\@

Disaster M{E‘ ment

R@Subjects

&



3 300al ¢l g bl (Glaaz ) Sb il (gl cednaing OL 5 S S el
Joi e Glaat; Ll g Dou

6rr@|abdﬁljg)4:>pxuf%;b 3;:-1}4"
Kady B ST g by (S5 gl o | ol T Dolddo

S s
AY Ol = J )
Yoo ¢ 08 s
TR e,
Poorheidari, Gholaomreza J1"Fr : iy
wmmﬁxﬁm@ e
AP AEITAY L Gyl JUn 053 (8 90 AT : S Olasds
ko M A-: s Olands
8-964-2780-03-7 : <ls
St SAdIL
37 Cudgaial 98 Hhallind : sty T
| ~—Clyb saGlaS — = (el (5 ¢ i
ATOF .OLu cb )bl (gguya : 039381 autid
Mousavi, Ashraf Sadat : 0393l amlild
Oyt JUn 53 )l pale (e 90T wmrga : 0393 aulils
Helal institute o»f Applied Science & Technology : 0393 wwlid
PENPY /cifl AGAIPAY 0,05 (530,
FrA/FFFSrTFA: 592D 533z 03,

IEPARTS:  ole cpukidlaf o lad



dran Helal Institute of Applied Science & Technology

Name: English for Students of Disaster Management & Related Subjects

Edited by: Dr. Gholamreza Poorheidari-1341 & Ashraf Sadat Mousavi- ﬁ
With cooperation of Baghyatallah Univers ity of Medical Sciences

Print run: 2000 L 3
First Edition: Summer 2008

Price: 85000 Rials

Print by: Andishmand Press (66967272)

ISBN: 978-964-2780-03-7 &
Al righis reserved

7, Italia Ave, Phelestine SQ. P.O. Box: 1415561
Tel: (98) (21) 88902161-2 Fax: (98) (21) 88954

Web: hup://www_helal-uast.ac.ir ¢



Table of wontent

Preface
| Human Body
Unit1l:  Human Body (1) ' ' ’
Unit 2: Human Body (2)
Unit 3: The Nervous System

Unit 4: The Skeletal System L4 &
Unit 5: The Muscular System \

First -aids & Mledical Eme

Unit 6: Disease Precautions

Unit 7: Immediate Threats to Life %
Unit 8: Bleeding & Shock &

Unit 9: Wounds @

Unit 10: Dressing & Bandag

Unit 11z Bumns

Unit 12= Sudden Dlnesses TS
Unit 13: Poisoning

Unit 14-; Rescuing

Unit 15: Trigee

Unit 16:

andmic diseases

| Nataral Disasters
 Unit 17:
Unit 1 8: Coping with Disaster & How help children to cope
Unit 1.9: Needs Assessment of humanitarian Crisis (1)

covering Home after a Disaster

Unit 20: Needs Assessment of lumanitarian Crisis (2)

Page

105
113
121

129
137
145
153



1t 21:
1t 22:
it 23:
1it 24:
1it 23:
it 26:
it 27:
1t 28:
it 29:

1t 30:
it 31:
it 32:
it 33:
1t 34:
1t 35:
1t 36:
it 37:
it 38:
it 39:
it 40:

it 41:
it 42:

Earthquake (1)
Earthquake (2)
Thunderstorm and Lightning
Landslhide
Flood & Tsunami
Winter Storms & Avalanche
Hurricane & Tornado
Fire/ Wild land fire L 2
Drought, Dust Storm & Famine
Technological Hazards

External Radiation

Internal Radiation @
Anthrax &

Nuclear Explosion

Preparing for a Nuclear, Chengical br l@:al Attack
Guidance for Emergency Respontys

Household Chemical Emerggncy ¢

Hazardous Materialg
Terrorism, Explosi Threats, Suspicious Letters
Risk Asses! f Biological Hazards & Understanding
€ measures

Bioterrorism and Biological Warfare

Radiological Dispersion Device (RDD)

ossary & Acronyms

ferences

161
169
177
185
193

233
241
249
257
265
273
281
289
297
305
313

321
329

337
373



Prefacce

The aizm of present book is to provide a professional English book for students in

the fie'ld of disaster (both man-made and natural) and also rescue and relief related
subjec:1s' students such as the first ajiders.

The fiirst five units of the book deal with human body (unit 1 and 2), the nervous
systerm (unit 3), the skeletal system (unit 4) and the muscular system (unit 5) in
which discuss the most important parts of the body.

Units. 6 to 16 concern the first aids and medical emergencies@s i diate threats
to life (unit 6); disease precautions (unit 7); bleeding and shocfj(u ; wounds
(unit 9); dressing and bandages (umit 10); burns (unit 11); suNn sses (unit
12); poisoning (unit 13); rescuing (unit 14); triage (unit 15) azd e pandemic
diseases (unit 16).

Units 17 to 29 deal with natural disasters, th 0 ing with and needs
asse-ssment of humanitarian crisis.

Units 20 to 42 cover most of technological hiljards as radiation both internal and
external (units 30-31); anthrax (unirt 32 ar caplosion (unit33); preparing for a
nuczlear, chemical or biological att (ullit 34); guidance for emergency
responders (unit 35); househo ica rgency (unit 36); hazardous materials
(umit 37); terrorism, explosion, b ts, suspicious letters (unit 38); biological
attack (unit 39); risk assessment biological hazards & understanding of the

preventive measures (unit 80); bisterrorism and biological warfare (unit 41) and
radiological dispersion i

In fact, this book wi§ eful for everyone who is interested in getting familiar
with the menti



