English

for the Students of

Disaster Meragement

Related Subjects

کتاب زبان تخصصي براي دانشجو بان رشته هاي امداد سوانح، امداد و	نام کتاب:
نجات و سایر رشته های مرتبط	•
د کتر غلامرضا پور حیدری و اشرف سادات موسوی	تدوين:
موسسه آموزش عالى علمي كاربيردي هلال ايران با همكاري مركز	ناشر:
م تحقیقات آسیب شناسی دانشگاه علوم پز شکی بقیه او انتشارات اندیشمند	
مجبوبه كريمي	طرح روی -
اول- تابستان ۸۷	تاریخ و نوبت - ن
Y	شمارگان:
۸۵۰۰۰ریال	بها:

سرشناسه	Poorheidari, Gholamreza المراجعة والمادية المادية الم
عنوان و نام پدیدآور	English for Students of Disaster Mamagement & Tateo at lects/edited by Gholamreza Poorheidari, Ashraf sad Mc savi
مشخصات نشر	: تعران موسد کمر می علم علمت کاربردی هلال ایوان ، ۲۰۰۸=۲۰۰۸م.
مشخصات قاهرى	۳۸۰: صفحه
شابک	978-964-2780-03-7 :
يادداشت	انگلیسی
آوانویسی	: اینگلیش فور استیودنت آو
موضوع	: زبان انگلیسی کتابهای قرائت درسان
شناسه افزوده	: موسوی اشرف سادات، ۱۳۵۳،
شناسه افزوده	.Mousavi, Ashraf Sadat :
شناسه افزوده	: موسسه آموزش عالی علمی کاربردی هلال ایران
شناسه افزوده	Iran Helal institute of Applied Science & Technology:
ردەبندى كنگرە	PE۱۱۳۷/حفاا ۸ب۱ ۱۳۸۷ :
رده بندی دیوی	FTA/TFT9TTFA:

Iran Helal Institute of Applied Science & Technology

Name: English for Students of Disaster Management & Related Subjects

Edited by: Dr. Gholamreza Poorheidari-1341 & Ashraf Sadat Mousavi-1353 With cooperation of Baghyatallah University of Medical Sciences

Print run: 2000

First Edition: Summer 2008 Price: 85000 Rials

Print by: Andishmand Press (66967272)

ISBN: 978-964-2780-03-7

All rights reserved

7, Italia Ave, Phelestine SQ. P.O. Box: 14155-6 8

Tel: (98) (21) 88902161-2 Fax: (98) (21) 8895400

Web: http://www.helal-uast.ac.ir

	Table of content	Page		
Preface	•			
Human Body				
Unit 1:	Human Body (1)	1		
Unit 2:	Human Body (2)	9		
Unit 3:	The Nervous System	17		
Unit 4:	The Skeletal System	25		
Unit 5:	The Muscular System	33		
First -aids & Medical Emerge es				
Unit 6:	Disease Precautions	41		
Unit 7:	Immediate Threats to Life	49		
Unit 8:	Bleeding & Shock	57		
Unit 9:	Wounds	65		
Unit 10:	Dressing & Bandages	73		
Unit 11:	Burns	81		
Unit 12:	Sudden Illnesser	89		
Unit 13:	Poisoning	97		
Unit 14:	Rescuir	105		
Unit 15:	Triag	113		
Unit 16:	The andemic diseases	121		
•	Natural Disasters			
Unit 17:	Recovering Home after a Disaster	129		
Unit 1.8:	Coping with Disaster & How help children to cope	137		
Unit 1.9:	Needs Assessment of humanitarian Crisis (1)	145		
Unit 20:	Needs Assessment of Enumanitarian Crisis (2)	153		

nit 21:	Earthquake (1)	16.1
nit 22:	Earthquake (2)	169
nit 23:	Thunderstorm and Lightning	177
nit 24:	Landslide	185
ni t 25:	Flood & Tsunami	193
nit 26:	Winter Storms & Avalanche	201
nit 27:	Hurricane & Tornado	209
nit 28:	Fire/ Wild land fire	. 7
nit 29:	Drought, Dust Storm & Famine	22.
	Technological Hazard's	
nit 30:	External Radiation	233
nit 31:	Internal Radiation	241
nit 32:	Anthrax	249
nit 33:	Nuclear Explosion	257
nit 34:	Preparing for a Nuclear, Chemic C Bio, gical Attack	265
nit 35:	Guidance for Emergency Responde	273
nit 3 6:	Household Chemical Emergency	281
nit 37:	Hazardous Materials	289
nit 38:	Terrorism, Explc for Bonno Threats, Suspicious Letters	297
nit 39:	Biological Ata k	305
nit 40:	Risk As: si ent of Biological Hazards & Understanding	313
	of the pay newe measures	
nit 41:	Bioterrorism and Biological Warfare	321
nit 42:	Radiological Dispersion Device (RDD)	329
lossary &	& Acronyms	337
eferences	•	373

Preface

The aim of present book is to provide a professional English book for students in the field of disaster (both man-made and natural) and also rescue and relief related subjects' students such as the first aiders.

The fürst five units of the book deal with human body (unit 1 and 2), the nervous system (unit 3), the skeletal system (unit 4) and the muscular system (unit 5) in which discuss the most important parts of the body.

Units. 6 to 16 concern the first aids and medical emergencies as imm. liate threats to life (unit 6); disease precautions (unit 7); bleeding and shock nit); wounds (unit 9); dressing and bandages (unit 10); burns (unit 11); sudden Unesses (unit 12); poisoning (unit 13); rescuing (unit 14); triage (unit 14) and the pandemic diseases (unit 16).

Units 17 to 29 deal with natural disasters, the va of oping with and needs asse-ssment of humanitarian crisis.

Units 20 to 42 cover most of technological haz do as radiation both internal and external (units 30-31); anthrax (unit 32); suc ear explosion (unit33); preparing for a nuclear, chemical or biological tax (v. it 34); guidance for emergency responders (unit 35); household care all emergency (unit 36); hazardous materials (umit 37); terrorism, explosion, bord in the is, suspicious letters (unit 38); biological attack (unit 39); risk assessment of biological hazards & understanding of the preventive measures (unit 41; bi terrorism and biological warfare (unit 41) and radiological dispersion de RDD) (unit 42).

In fact, this book will be a ful for everyone who is interested in getting familiar with the mention so jects especially disaster management and rescue and relief terminology wis on has been designed so that 16 units of it may be used as a two-academ un. 24 units of at for a three-academic-unit.

The unit ca be chosen by the instructor according to the needs of students

deeper 'in on eir affiliations.

Dr. Gholamreza Poorheidari & Ashraf Sadat Mousavi